FA COMPETITIONS DEPARTMENT - FIXTURES & RESULTS

Wembley Stadium, PO Box 1966, London, SW1P 9EQ

Chris Darnell: 0800 169 1863 x4617 & 07949 143286

Scott Bolton: 0800 169 1863 x4583 & 07507 918746

Gary Mellish: 0800 169 1863 x4622 & 07507 623795

Competitions General — email: competitions@thefa.com OR fax: 0844 980 0612

Competitions Documentation (Match Forms) — http://www.thefa.com/thefacup/more/match-forms

SATURDAY 17 OCTOBER 2020 - 3.00

The Buildbase FA Trophy — Second Round Qualifying Res Att
1 Pontefract Collieries % Workington 1-4 191
2 Prescot Cables % Frickley Athletic
(walkover for Frickley Athletic — Prescot Cables withdrawn)
3 Worksop Town % Ramsbottom United 4-4 298
(Worksop Town won 5-4 on kicks from the penalty mark)
4 Pickering Town v Trafford 1-0 124
5 Kendal Town v Brighouse Town 1-0 210
6 Marine v Mossley 5-0 260
7 Widnes v Colne 3-4
8 Sheffield s Runcorn Linnets 2-3
9 Dunston v Clitheroe 0-1 212
10  Stocksbridge Park Steels v Marske United 0-4 230
11  City of Liverpool v Cleethorpes Town
(walkover for City of Liverpool — Cleethorpes Town withdrawn)
12 Droylsden v Glossop North End
(walkover for Glossop North End — Droylsden withdrawn)
13  Sutton Coldfield Town v Dereham Town 2-3 283
14  Newcastle Town v Belper Town 2-2
(Newcastle Town won 5-4 on kicks from the penalty mark)
15  Yaxley v Chasetown
(walkover for Yaxley — Chasetown withdrawn)
16  Corby Town v Halesowen Town 1-0
17 Daventry Town v Kidsgrove Athletic 0-2 95
18 llkeston Town v Kempston Rovers 2-1 370
19  Evesham United v Carlton Town 2-0 269
20  Histon v Leek Town 1-2 226
21 Loughborough Dynamo v Bury Town 1-0
22 Spalding United v Bedford Town 0-1 224
23  Wishech Town v Coleshill Town 1-2 164
24 Stamford v Lincoln United 2-1
25  Bedworth United Vv St Neots Town 1-4 154
26  Hastings United v FC Romania 3-0 377
27  Northwood v Heybridge Swifts 3-3 151
(Heybridge Swifts won 5-4 on kicks from the penalty mark)
28  Sittingbourne v East Grinstead Town 1-0 175
29  Felixstowe & Walton United v Westfield 5-0 266
30  Phoenix Sports v Marlow 0-2
31  Ashford Town (Middx) v Whitstable Town 1-0
32  VCD Athletic v Herne Bay 1-2 128
33  Faversham Town v Hertford Town 4-1
34  Barking % Harlow Town 1-0 107
35 Tooting & Mitcham United v Romford 2-0 400
36  Chertsey Town v Berkhamsted 1-2
37  Whitehawk v Barton Rovers 2-1 400
38 Ramsgate % Canvey Island
(walkover for Ramsgate — Canvey Island withdrawn)
39  Bedfont Sports Club v Coggeshall Town 0-0
(Coggeshall Town won 6-5 on kicks from the penalty mark)
40  Whyteleafe v Cray Valley (PM) 0-0 227
(Whyteleafe won 3-2 on kicks from the penalty mark)
41  Maldon & Tiptree v Grays Athletic 4-1
42  Brentwood Town % Chichester City 3-2 301
43  Chipstead v Three Bridges 1-2 132
44  Uxbridge % Waltham Abbey 2-1 137
45  Aylesbury United % Tilbury 2-2 197

(Aylesbury United won 4-2 on kicks from the penalty mark)
46  Bracknell Town % Sevenoaks Town 2-0
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47

48
49
50

51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Hythe Town % Ashford United
(Hythe Town won 7-6 on kicks from the penalty mark)

Burgess Hill Town % Ware

Haywards Heath Town % Welwyn Garden City
Hanwell Town % Aveley

(Hanwell Town won 8-7 on kicks from the penalty mark)

Thame United % Cirencester Town
Thatcham Town % North Leigh

AFC Totton v Frome Town
(Frome Town won 6-5 on kicks from the penalty mark)

Sholing v Wantage Town
Bideford s Slimbridge
Moneyfields % Basingstoke Town
Highworth Town v Winchester City
Larkhall Athletic s Barnstaple Town
Kidlington % Didcot Town
Willand Rovers % Bristol Manor Farm
Mangotsfield United % Cinderford Town

The Buildbase FA Vase — Second Round Qualifying

9

31
32
35

41
45
51
79
84

Nelson v Ashington
Liversedge v Ashton Athletic
New Mills s Winterton Rangers
Romulus v Leicester Road
(Romulus won 7-6 on kicks from the penalty mark)

Rocester v Bewdley Town
Eccleshall v Hanley Town
Anstey Nomads v Boston Town
Whitton United v White Ensign
Holland v Colney Heath

(Colney Heath won 4-3 on kicks from the penalty mark)

SUNDAY 18 OCTOBER 2020 - 3.00
The Buildbase FA Vase — Second Round Qualifying
133 Epsom & Ewell s Langney Wanderers

(Epsom & Ewell won 3-2 on kicks from the penalty mark)

Vitality Women’s FA Cup — Second Round Qualifying — 2.00

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

Merseyrail Ladies FC v Bolton Ladies FC

(at Admiral Park)

Stockport County LFC v Leeds United Women FC
(new date — Sun 25 Oct 2.00 at Stockport Sports Village)

Ossett United Ladies FC v Liverpool Feds LFC

(new date — Sun 25 Oct 2.00 at Ossett United FC)

Brighouse Town Women FC v Spennymoor Town Ladies FC

(at Brighouse Town FC)
Warrington Wolves Foundation WFC v Durham Cestria LFC
(at Tetley Walker Sports Club)

Blyth Town Ladies FC % Barnsley Women's FC

(at South Newsham Pavilion)

Norton & Stockton Ancients LFC % FC United of Manchester Women
(at Station Road)

Chorley FC Women v Wallsend BC Women FC

(walkover for Chorley FC Women — Wallsend BC Women withdrawn)
Chester-Le-Street Town Ladies FC v South Shields FC Ladies
(at Chester-Le-Street Town FC)

Bradford City Women's FC Vv Sunderland West End Ladies FC
(at Eccleshill United FC)

Morecambe Ladies FC Vv Fleetwood Town Wrens LFC
(at Slyne with Hest FC)

Newcastle United Women FC Vv Blackburn Community SC LFC
(at Druid Park)

Dronfield Town LFC \Y Coventry Sphinx Ladies FC
(at Dronfield Town FC)

Worcester City LFC \Y Stourbridge FC Ladies

(at Worcester City FC)

Sporting Khalsa Women FC % Leafield Athletic LFC

(at Sporting Khalsa FC)

3-2
Postponed
Postponed
6-0
2-3
0-5

2-5

9-0
0-2
1-2
11-0
1-2
0-5

4-2

250
163
201
160
186
252
174
200
198
124
120
170

154

165
92

159

136

Att

198

100

50

68



16  Sutton Coldfield Town LFC
(at Sutton Coldfield Town FC)

17  Lincoln City Women FC
(at Active Nation Yarborough)

18  Oadby & Wigston Women FC
(at Oadby & Wigston FC)

19 Beaumont Park Ladies FC
(at Beaumont Park)

20  Solihull Moors Women FC

(Solihull Moors Women FC won 3-2 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Solihull Moors FC)

21  Holwell Sports Women FC
(at Holwell Sports FC)
22  Redditch United LFC

(Redditch United LFC won 4-1 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Redditch United FC)

23  Long Eaton United LFC
(at Long Eaton United FC)
24 Northwich Vixens LFC
(at Lostock Gralam FC)
25  Harlow Town Ladies FC
(at Harlow Town FC)
26 Newmarket Town LFC
(at Newmarket Town FC)
27  Billericay Town LFC
(at Billericay Town FC)
28  Luton Town Ladies FC
(at 61FC)
29  Hashtag United FC Women
(at Canvey Island FC)
30 Stevenage FC Women

(Royston Town LFC won 5-3 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Hertford Town FC)

31 Ipswich Town LFC
(at Felixstowe & Walton United FC)
32  AFC Wimbledon Ladies
(at The War Memorial Ground)
33  Actonians LFC
(at Rectory Park)
34  New London Lionesses LFC

(Worthing FC Women won 4-3 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Barn Elms Playing Fields)

35 Dartford FC Women

(Eastbourne Town LFC won 3-2 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Dartford FC)

36 Dulwich Hamlet Women’s FC
(at Dulwich Hamlet FC)
37 Fulham FC Women
(at Metropolitan Police FC)
38 Maidenhead United LFC
(at Maidenhead United FC)
39  Abingdon United LFC
(at Abingdon United FC)
40  Ashford Town (Middx) Women’s FC

41  AEK-Boco LFC
(at LA Clark Pavilion)
42 Portishead Town Ladies FC
(at Portishead Town FC)
43  Cheltenham Town LFC
(at Cheltenham Saracens FC)
44  Exeter City Women FC
(at Cullompton Rangers FC)
45  AFC Stoneham Ladies
(at AFC Stoneham)
46 llminster Town LFC
(at llminster Town FC)
47 Helston Athletic Women FC
(at Helston Athletic FC)

% Wolverhampton Wanderers WFC 0-2 201
% Burton Albion LFC 10-1

% Crusaders Ladies FC 2-3

% Boldmere St Michaels Women FC 1-2

% Bedworth United LFC (3.00) 2-2

v Grimsby Town Women’s FC 7-2

v Doncaster Rovers Belles LFC 1-1 156
v Netherton United Ladies FC 7-1

% Wem Town Ladies FC 1-2

% St lves Town Ladies FC (3.00) 5-1

v Norwich City Women FC (3.00) 1-5

v Cambridge United Women FC 4-1

% Cambridge City LFC 1-0

v Enfield Town LFC 0-2

v Royston Town LFC 3-3 120
v Peterborough Northern Star LFC 10-0

v Ashford Ladies FC 6-0

v Saltdean United WFC 6-2

% Worthing FC Women 1-1

% Eastbourne Town LFC 1-1

v Leyton Orient WFC 0-1

v Wycombe Wanderers Ladies FC 1-0

Vv Denham United Ladies FC 1-0

Vv Chesham United LFC 1-3

v Kent Football United LFC 2-2

(Kent Football United LFC won 5-4 on kicks from the penalty mark — at Ashford Town (Middx) FC)

% Larkhall Athletic LFC 4-3

\Y Sherborne Town Ladies FC 2-0

v Brislington LFC 3-0

% Swindon Town LFC 2-1

% Buckland Athletic LFC 1-6

% Poole Town LFC 4-1

\Y Southampton FC Women (1.00) 0-11 292
\Y AFC Bournemouth Women 1-3

48  Southampton Women's FC
(at Alresford Town FC)

MONDAY 19 OCTOBER 2020 - 7.45



The FA Youth Cup — Third Round Qualifying
13  Aylestone Park % Bugbrooke St Michaels

17 Redbridge % AFC Sudbury (7.00)
21 Chelmsford City % Concord Rangers (7.30)
25  Woking % Sutton Common Rovers (7.30)
28  Sutton United % Kings Langley
34  Torquay United % Tuffley Rovers (7.30)
(at South Devon College)
37 Didcot Town % United Services Portsmouth (7.30)

TUESDAY 20 OCTOBER 2020 - 7.45
The FA Youth Cup — Third Round Qualifying

3 Spennymoor Town v Ossett United

5 Hebburn Town v AFC Fylde (7.30)

9 Irlam v Romulus

23 Dorking Wanderers % Royston Town

24  Dover Athletic % Lewes (7.30)

38  Brockenhurst % Kidlington

40  Chippenham Town % Reading City

41  Yeovil Town % Wimborne Town (7.30)

WEDNESDAY 21 OCTOBER 2020 - 7.45
The FA Youth Cup — Third Round Qualifying
1 Gateshead % Eccleshill United (7.30)

6 Guiseley FC Halifax Town (7.00)
8 York City Chester (7.00)

10 Lincoln United Basford United

18  Billericay Town Newmarket Town (7.30)
19 St Albans City Histon (7.30)

20 King’s Lynn Town Bury Town

22 Hertford Town Leiston

29 Wealdstone

31 Dulwich Hamlet

33 Dartford

35  Truro City

36  Mangotsfield United

Bromley (7.30)
Metropolitan Police (7.30)
Tonbridge Angels (7.30)
Aldershot Town (7.00)
Eastleigh (7.00)
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THURSDAY 22 OCTOBER 2020 - 7.45
The FA Youth Cup — Third Round Qualifying

4 Litherland Remyca v FC United of Manchester (7.30)
(at FC United of Manchester)

7 Altrincham v South Shields

12 Winslow United v Hitchin Town (7.30)

14  Kettering Town v Solihull Moors (7.15)

15  Coventry Sphinx v Shawbury United (7.30)

16  Boston United v Notts County

26  Leatherhead v Ware

30 K Sports v Uxbridge (7.15)

32  Berkhamsted v Bedfont Sports Club (7.30)

39 Camberley Town Vv Weston Super Mare

FRIDAY 23 OCTOBER 2020 — 7.45
The FA Youth Cup — Third Round Qualifying

2 Hyde United v Skelmersdale United
11  Worcester City v Rugby Town (7.30)
27  Carshalton Athletic v Eastbourne Borough

SATURDAY 24 OCTOBER 2020 - 3.00
The Emirates FA Cup — Fourth Round Qualifying

Darlington v Cambridge City
Stafford Rangers Skelmersdale United
Solihull Moors Wrexham

Banbury United Bury Town

South Shields

Ilkeston Town

FC United of Manchester
Brackley Town

King's Lynn Town

FC Halifax Town
Hartlepool United
Guiseley

Marske United
Notts County
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10  Stockport County

11  AFC Fylde

12 Chester

13 Maidenhead United

14  Canvey Island

15 Wealdstone

16  Sutton United

17  Tonbridge Angels

18 Hemel Hempstead Town
19  Aldershot Town

20 Maldon & Tiptree

21  Dagenham & Redbridge
22 Leiston

23 Weymouth

24 Eastbourne Borough

25  Eastleigh
26  Sholing
27  Bath City

28  Boreham Wood
29  Yeovil Town

30 Bishop’s Stortford
31  Concord Rangers

BYE — Chorley

SUNDAY 25 OCTOBER 2020 - 3.00
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Chesterfield

Altrincham

Marine

Cray Valley (PM)

Cray Wanderers

Hayes & Yeading United
Bromley

Taunton Town
Hampton & Richmond Borough
Woking

Haringey Borough
Hartley Wintney

Barnet

Oxford City

Dulwich Hamlet
Weston Super Mare
Torquay United

Havant & Waterlooville
Wimborne Town

Dover Athletic

St Albans City
Chippenham Town

Vitality Women’s FA Cup — Second Round Qualifying — 2.00

2 Stockport County LFC

(at Stockport Sports Village)

3 Ossett United Ladies FC
(at Ossett United FC)

SATURDAY 31 OCTOBER 2020 - 3.00
The Buildbase FA Vase - First Round Proper

1 Redcar Athletic

2 Penistone Church

3 Abbey Hey

4 Jarrow

5 Liversedge

6 Charnock Richard

7 Warrington Rylands
8 Guisborough Town
9 Lower Breck

10 Maltby Main

11 Wythenshawe Town
12 Hallam

13  Bridlington Town

14  Bootle

15 Irlam

16  Sunderland Ryhope CW
17  Cheadle Town

18 Barnton

19 1874 Northwich

20 Bewdley Town

21 Shepshed Dynamo
22 Coventry Sphinx

23 Aylestone Park

24  Grimsby Borough
25  Hanley Town

26  Harrowby United

27  Racing Club Warwick
28 Paget Rangers

29  Shirebrook Town

30 Dudley Sports

31  Loughborough University
32  Rainworth MW

33  Anstey Nomads

34  Stourport Swifts

Vv

Vv

\Y
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Leeds United Women FC

Liverpool Feds LFC

Holker Old Boys
AFC Liverpool
Hemsworth MW
Yorkshire Amateur
Newcastle Benfield
Ashington

Padiham

Runcorn Town
Newton Aycliffe
Newcastle University
North Ferriby

AFC Blackpool
North Shields
Shildon

Seaham Red Star
Penrith

New Mills

Bacup Borough
Harrogate Railway Athletic
Stapenhill

Melton Town
Heanor Town

Lye Town

Quorn

Deeping Rangers
AFC Bridgnorth
Abbey Hulton United
Radford

Boldmere St Michaels
Rugby Town
Cadbury Athletic
Belper United
Leicester Nirvana
Skegness Town



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Congleton Town
Studley

Malvern Town
Westfields

Stone Old Alleynians
Gorleston
Cockfosters

lIford

Bugbrooke St Michaels
Ampthill Town
Wellingborough Town
Norwich United
Whittlesey Athletic
Colney Heath
Fakenham Town
Newbury Forest
Norwich CBS

Milton Keynes Irish

Northampton Sileby Rangers

Mulbarton Wanderers
Coggeshall United
Walsham Le Willows
Raynes Park Vale
Sandhurst Town
Jersey Bulls
Risborough Rangers
Fleet Town

Frimley Green
Clapton

Saltdean United
Eastbourne Town
Tooting Bec
Worthing United
Steyning Town Community
Sutton Athletic
Newhaven
Kennington

Walton & Hersham
Stansfeld

Welling Town
Hadley

Holmesdale

CB Hounslow United
Reading City
Cheddar

Bridgwater Town
Keynsham Town
Bishop’s Cleeve
Clevedon Town
Brockenhurst
Fareham Town

St Blazey

New Milton Town
Falmouth Town
Millbrook

Newton Abbot Spurs
Brimscombe & Thrupp

Royal Wootton Bassett Town

Cribbs

Hamworthy United

Wells City

United Services Portsmouth
Milton United

Lymington Town
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Gresley Rovers

Long Eaton United
Rothwell Corinthians
Romulus

AFC Mansfield
Baldock Town
Cogenhoe United

FC Clacton

Stanway Rovers
Walthamstow
Haverhill Rovers
White Ensign
Mildenhall Town

New Salamis

Crawley Green

May & Baker Eastbrook Community
Ipswich Wanderers
Stansted

Burton Park Wanderers
Newport Pagnell Town
Hashtag United
Hoddesdon Town
Sheerwater

North Greenford United
Cobham

Erith & Belvedere
Littlehampton Town
Flackwell Heath
Petersfield Town
Epsom & Ewell
Southall

Guildford City
Edgware Town
Seaford Town
Sheppey United

Ascot United

Fisher

Peacehaven & Telscombe
AFC Hayes

Hanworth Villa
Pagham

AFC Uckfield Town
Horley Town

Lancing

Ashton & Backwell United
Welton Rovers
Bashley

Shepton Mallet
Whitchurch United
Street

Roman Glass St George
Helston Athletic
Clanfield 85

Abingdon United
Sherborne Town
Ringwood Town
Longwell Green Sports
Camelford

Newport (IW)
lifracombe Town
Westbury United
Bournemouth
Longlevens

Tavistock



